NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING & VOTE TO CLOSE PART OF THE MEETING

A G E N D A COUNCIL MEETING

City of Moberly

City Council Room – Moberly City Hall 101 West Reed Street February 06, 2023 6:00 PM

Posted:

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes

1. Approval Of The City Council Meeting Minutes For January 17, 2023.

Recognition of Visitors

Communications, Requests, Informational Items

2. A Request From Moberly Chamber of Commerce To Hold Their Annual Gus Macker Event and Junk Junktion Event on September 9 & 10, 2023.

Ordinances & Resolutions

- 3. An Ordinance Authorizing The City Manager Of Moberly, Missouri To Execute A Cooperative Agreement For Tourism Promotion Services With The Moberly Chamber Of Commerce.
- 4. A Resolution Authorizing The Moberly Fire Department To Submit A Grant Application With The Assistance To Firefighters Grant Program.
- 5. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Execute A Financial Assistance Agreement With The Missouri Department Of Natural Resources For A Glass Recycling Bunker Through The Mark Twain Solid Waste Management District.
- 6. A Resolution Of The City Of Moberly, Missouri, Accepting A Governor's Transportation Cost Share Program Award For Moberly Industrial Park Street Extension And Authorizing The City Manager To Execute An Award Agreement.
- 7. A Resolution Of The City Of Moberly, Missouri, Authorizing An Application To The Missouri Department Of Economic Development For An Industrial Site Grant.
- 8. A Resolution Engaging The Services Of Gilmore & Bell, P.C., As Bond Counsel To The City In Connection With The Future Issuance Of Bonds, Notes Or Other Obligations And Special Counsel To The City In Connection With The Consideration Of Economic Development Incentives.
- 9. A Resolution Recording The Destruction Of Certain Local Government Records.
- 10. A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager To Enter Into An Agreement With Bricton Group, Inc., For Hotel Development Consulting Services.
- 11. A Resolution Authorizing Closing Of Streets And Parking Lots And Public Consumption Of Alcohol For Junk Junktion And The Gus Macker Basketball Tournament.
- 12. A Resolution Appropriating Money Out Of The Treasury Of The City Of Moberly, Missouri.

Anything Else to Come Before the Council

13. Consideration Of A Motion To Adjourn To A Work Session Followed By A Closed Session To Discuss The Status Of Real Estate And Negotiated Contract. (Closed Statute 610.021) (2,12).

Adjournment

We invite you to attend virtually by viewing it live on the City of Moberly Facebook page. A link to the City's Channel can be found on our website's main page at www.cityofmoberly.com. The public is invited to attend the Council meeting. Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting the City Clerk. If a special accommodation is needed as addressed by the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the City Clerk twenty-four (24) hours in advance of the meeting.